Avista Corp.

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 Spokane. Washington 99220-0500

Telephone 509-489-0500 Toll Free 800-727-9170



October 9, 2017

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street, SE Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3612

RE: UM 1897 - Avista's Signature Page to the General and Modified Protective Order

Attached are an original and two copies of Avista's Signature Pages to both the General Protective Order and the Modified Protective Order in Docket UM 1897.

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to Paul Kimball at (509) 495-4584.

Sincerely,

David J. Meyer

Vice President and Chief Counsel for Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Enclosure

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UM 1897

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective orde proceedings.	r governs the use of Protected	Information in these
Avista	(Party) agrees to be bo	ound by the terms of the
general protective order and	certifies that it has an interest ither parties to the proceedings.	n these proceedings that is not
Signature:	7/-	
Printed Name: Da	avid Meyer	**************************************
Date:	9/26/17	
II. Persons Qualified u	ınder Paragraph 12:	
Avista	(Party) identifies the	following person(s) qualified
under paragraph 12.		
PRINT	TED NAME	DATE
Marian Durkin		9/26/17
Ed Schlect		9/26/17
R yan Krasselt		9/26/17
Kevin Christie		9/210/17
3		

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UM 1897

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protect proceedings.	ive order governs the use of Protected Information in these
-	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the rder and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not ted by other parties to the proceedings.
adequatery represent	ted by other parties to the proceedings.
Signature:	071-
Printed Name:	David Meyer
Date:	9/26/17
II. Persons Qualifie	ed under Paragraph 12:
Avista qualified under para	graph 12. (Party) identifies the following person(s)

9/26/17 9/26/17 9/26/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
01010
9/26/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
9/26/17

APPENDIX A **UM 1897**

Signatory Page for Parties and Persons Qualified to Access Highly Confidential Information Under Paragraph 10

I. Consent to be Bound
This Modified Protective Order governs the use of "Highly Confidential Information" in this proceeding.
Avista (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this Modified
Protective Order.
Signature:
Printed: David Meyer
Date: 10/4/17
II. Persons Qualified Pursuant to Paragraph 10.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- I will make hard copies only as needed for purposes of review and submission to a. the Commission and will not make or distribute electronic copies of Highly Confidential Information and will not transmit electronically documents that reveal the substance of Highly Confidential Information.
- I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraph 7 b. and to destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 17.
- I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary C. sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need d. for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

Ву:	Signature: _	1711-	_Date:_	10/4/17
	Printed Name:_	David Meyer		/ /
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA 99202	·	
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	V. P. and Chief Counsel for		
		Regulatory and Government Affairs		
Ву:	Signature:	Maria Deux	Date:_	9/26/17
	Printed Name:_	Marian Durkin		
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	Sr.V.P. General Counsel		
		1 1 1 1 1 1		. /
By:	Signature: _	Zel Sihlis ()	Date:_	10/2/17
	Printed Name:	Ed Schlect Jr.		
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	V.P. and Chief Strategy Officer		-
		D 1 12		1-1 1.7
By:	Signature:	Kyan L. Kasselt	Date:_	10/2/17
	Printed Name:_	Ryan Krasselt	ALCOUR	
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		-
	Employer:	Avista		-
	Job Title:	V.P. and Controller		_
		NA		
By:	Signature:		Date:	10/11/17
	Printed Name:	Kevin Christie		
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		_
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	V.P. Customer Solutions		_

APPENDIX A UM 1897

Signatory Page for Parties and Persons Qualified to Access Highly Confidential Information Under Paragraph 10

1.	Consent to be Bound
This Mo	odified Protective Order governs the use of "Highly Confidential Information" in ceeding.
A	Avista (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this Modified
Protectiv	ve Order.
Signatur	re:
Printed:	David Meyer
Date:	10/9/17

II. Persons Qualified Pursuant to Paragraph 10.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- a. I will make hard copies only as needed for purposes of review and submission to the Commission and will not make or distribute electronic copies of Highly Confidential Information and will not transmit electronically documents that reveal the substance of Highly Confidential Information.
- b. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraph 7 and to destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 17.
- c. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- d. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

ORDER NO. 17 362

Ву:	Signature:	Catt Man	Date:	10-1-17
•	Printed Name:	Scott Morris	_	
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	CEO		•
Ву:	Signature:	MIC	_Date:_	10-2-17
	Printed Name:	Mark Thies		
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	Sr. V.P. and CFO		•
		a) MM =		
By:	Signature:	COSIII W	_Date:	10-2-17
	Printed Name:	Pat Ehrbar		_
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		_
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	Sr. Mgr Rates and Tariffs		_
By:	Signature:		Date:_	10/9/17
	Printed Name:	Jennifer Smith	nance.	_
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202	1417Mil. Mark	_
	Employer:	Avista		-
	Job Title:	Sr. Regulatory Analyst		_
	(1 - ,		
Ву:	Signature:	unda Dervais	Date:	10-2-17
	Printed Name:	Linda Gervais		_
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		_
	Employer:	Avista		
	Job Title:	Sr. Mgr Regulatory Policy		_

APPENDIX A UM 1897

Signatory Page for Parties and Persons Qualified to Access Highly Confidential Information Under Paragraph 10

	~ 1	4	1	D	٦.
	LONGANT	TA	na	Harm	~
1.	Consent	LU	ν	DOME	ш

This Modified Protective	Order governs	the use of	"Highly	Confidential	Information"	in
this proceeding.						

Avista	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this Modified
Protective Order.	
Signature:	
Printed: David Mey	er
Date: 10/4	//>

II. Persons Qualified Pursuant to Paragraph 10.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- a. I will make hard copies only as needed for purposes of review and submission to the Commission and will not make or distribute electronic copies of Highly Confidential Information and will not transmit electronically documents that reveal the substance of Highly Confidential Information.
- b. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraph 7 and to destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 17.
- c. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- d. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

order no. 17 362

Ву:	Signature:	Ca Mail	Date:	9/26/2017
	Printed Name:	Jaime Majure		
	Address:	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		
	Employer:	Avista		t.
	Job Title:	Rates Coordinator	****	
m		D-11/4	Date:	alanhar
By:	Signature:	Paul Kimball	_Date:_	7/4//6/1
	Printed Name:_	1411 E. Mission, Spokane WA, 99202		•
	Address:	Avista	**************************************	
	Employer:			
	Job Title:	Sr. Regulatory Analyst		
By:	Signature:		_Date:_	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			-1
	Job Title:			
By:	Signature:		_Date:	
	Printed Name:			_
	Address:	***************************************		
				-
Ву:	Signature:		_Date:	
			w	_
				_
		- AMALO - AMAL		_
				_